

Thistle Trophy 2007

Royal Commonwealth Pool

Edinburgh



08 December 2007 ~ 09 December 2007

Detailed Results

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Boys 7 and under													
1 Murray Macfarlane -- Aberdeen DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			23.0	23.00	23.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	28.50	51.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	81.10	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			23.0	23.00	104.10	
2 Gavin MacDonnell -- NAC Dublin DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	22.00	22.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	21.60	43.60	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	9.0	7.5	9.0	7.5	8.0			24.5	29.40	73.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	10.0	8.0	9.0	8.5	9.0			26.5	26.50	99.50	
3 Luke Kennedy -- City of Leeds DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	6.5	6.0			21.5	21.50	21.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	9.0	8.5	8.0	6.0	7.5			24.0	28.80	50.30	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	7.5	9.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.5	25.80	76.10	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.5	21.50	97.60	
4 Sean Flynn -- Edinburgh DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.5	8.0			21.5	21.50	21.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	21.60	43.10	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			24.0	28.80	71.90	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.5	7.0	8.5	8.5	8.0			25.0	25.00	96.90	
5 Cameron Forrest -- Edinburgh DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	17.00	17.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	23.40	40.40	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			21.0	25.20	65.60	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.0	23.00	88.60	
6 Ramsay McCall -- Edinburgh DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			22.5	22.50	22.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.0	6.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.5	22.50	45.00	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	20.40	65.40	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	8.0			21.0	21.00	86.40	
7 Karl Nolan -- NAC Dublin DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	17.00	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	43.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	19.20	62.80	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0			23.5	23.50	86.30	
8 Sam Hepburn -- Aberdeen DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.5	20.50	20.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	18.00	38.50	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	22.20	60.70	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.5	22.50	83.20	
9 Jed McIntyre -- Ayr DA													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	18.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	18.60	37.10	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	22.80	59.90	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	8.5	8.0	7.0	8.0			23.0	23.00	82.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Taran Dhillon -- Edinburgh DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	15.50	15.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	14.00	29.50	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	17.40	46.90	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5			19.0	19.00	65.90	

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Boys 8-9 years													
1 Mustafa Yavuz -- Edinburgh DC													
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	27.00	27.00	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	29.40	56.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	8.0	8.0					25.0	25.00	81.40	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	6.5					22.0	22.00	103.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	28.70	132.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	24.00	156.10	
2 Andrew Dickinson -- Harrogate District DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	13.50	13.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	30.00	43.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	3.5	3.5					11.0	15.40	58.90	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	8.5	8.0					24.5	29.40	88.30	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	4.5					15.5	21.70	110.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	7.5	8.0					24.5	24.50	134.50	
3 Angus Lister -- Harrogate District DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	19.80	39.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	23.10	62.40	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	21.50	83.90	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	9.0					24.5	29.40	113.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	21.00	134.30	
4 Rory Allardice -- Edinburgh DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	2.0	2.5	2.5					7.0	7.00	7.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	7.5	7.5					21.0	29.40	36.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	23.25	59.65	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	84.25	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	24.50	108.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	6.0					21.5	21.50	130.25	
5 William Hallam -- Bradford Esprit													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	5.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	25.60	44.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	29.25	73.35	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	94.35	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	19.60	113.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	6.0	4.5					15.0	15.00	128.95	
6 Frazer Chan -- Harrogate District DC													
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	4.5	5.5	5.0					15.0	19.50	19.50	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.5	6.5	5.5					19.5	27.30	46.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	61.80	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	80.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	4.0	4.0					13.5	18.90	99.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	26.25	125.95	
7 Cian Nolan -- NAC Dublin DC													
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.0	6.5	6.5					18.0	25.20	25.20	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	43.70	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	16.50	60.20	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	77.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	5.5	4.5					14.0	16.80	94.00	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	115.60	
8 Scott Sellers -- Aberdeen DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	15.00	15.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.0	5.5	6.0					14.5	20.30	35.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	4.0					10.0	15.00	50.30	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	4.5	5.5	5.5					15.5	18.60	68.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	23.10	92.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	110.00	
9 Arran Hayes -- Bradford Esprit													
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	17.00	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	4.0					14.5	20.30	37.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.0					17.5	17.50	54.80	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	17.50	72.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	4.5					15.0	18.00	90.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5					10.5	16.80	107.10	
10 Luke Hourihan -- NAC Dublin DC													
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	39.60	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	58.10	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	15.50	73.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	16.20	89.80	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	3.5	3.5	3.5					10.5	14.70	104.50	
11 Max Hepburn -- Aberdeen DC													
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.0					22.0	22.00	22.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	16.80	38.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	12.00	50.80	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	6.0					15.5	15.50	66.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	19.80	86.10	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	16.80	102.90	

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Boys 10-11 years													
1 Elliot Holdsworth -- Bradford Esprit													
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.0	8.0	7.0					24.0	28.80	28.80	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	32.90	61.70	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	21.50	83.20	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.5	5.5	5.0					18.0	18.00	101.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	30.75	131.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	30.40	162.35	
2 Struan McCall -- Edinburgh DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.5	6.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	25.90	45.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	26.40	72.30	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	92.30	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	8.5	7.5	7.5					23.5	32.90	125.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	23.50	148.70	
3 Monty Pattinson -- Darlington ASC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	19.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	5.5	6.5					19.0	30.40	49.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	23.25	72.65	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	26.00	98.65	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	25.90	124.55	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	7.5	7.0					23.0	23.00	147.55	
4 Jack Ffrench -- NAC Dublin DC													
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	25.80	25.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	22.10	47.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	69.40	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	85.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	28.00	113.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	31.20	145.10	
5 James Heatly -- Edinburgh DC													
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	18.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	27.00	45.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	21.50	66.50	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	85.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	28.00	113.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	25.50	139.00	
6 Martino Kruc -- Bradford Esprit													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	17.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	23.80	40.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	29.60	70.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	4.5	5.5	4.5					14.5	18.85	89.25	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	23.10	112.35	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	132.85	
7 Joe Beighton -- Harrogate District DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.0					13.5	18.90	37.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	21.00	58.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	22.75	81.15	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	110.55	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	131.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Kyilan Dowler -- Harrogate District DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	17.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	25.20	42.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	31.50	73.70	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	90.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	4.0					14.0	18.20	108.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	14.00	122.40	
9 Luke Moore -- Darlington ASC													
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	21.00	21.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	26.40	47.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	63.40	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	16.50	79.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	20.00	99.90	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	120.90	
10 Joe Collinge -- Harrogate District DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.5	4.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	16.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	16.80	32.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	23.25	56.05	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	24.00	80.05	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	22.75	102.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	120.80	
11 Kieren Dowler. -- Harrogate District DC													
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	24.05	42.55	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	60.55	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	4.5	6.0	6.0					16.5	16.50	77.05	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	6.0	5.0					15.0	18.00	95.05	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	21.60	116.65	
12 Stewart Brownlee -- Edinburgh DC													
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	19.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	16.80	35.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	51.80	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	4.5					15.5	15.50	67.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	18.60	85.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	4.5	5.0					15.0	21.00	106.90	
13 Charlie McLaughen -- Harrogate District DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.0	5.0					16.5	16.50	16.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	15.60	32.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	4.5					14.5	21.75	53.85	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	19.20	73.05	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	3.5	3.5	3.5					10.5	14.70	87.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	106.25	
14 Thomas Brown -- Edinburgh DC													
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	19.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	19.20	38.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.5					17.5	17.50	55.70	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	13.50	69.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.5	5.5					15.5	18.60	87.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.5	4.0	4.5					12.0	16.80	104.60	
15 Daniel Leach -- Bradford Esprit													
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	4.5					15.0	18.00	18.00	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	16.50	34.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	14.50	49.00	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.5	4.5	5.0					15.0	15.00	64.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	15.60	79.60	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	101.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Josh Rose -- Bradford Esprit													
100A	Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	17.00	17.00	
101C	Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.0				12.0	14.40	31.40	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.0	4.0				13.0	18.20	49.60	
10B	Forward Line-up	3	1.0	5.0	4.0	5.5				14.5	14.50	64.10	
11C	Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	21.00	85.10	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	4.5	5.5				15.5	15.50	100.60	
17 Cameron Brown -- Edinburgh DC													
100A	Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	4.5				15.5	15.50	15.50	
101C	Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.0	4.0				13.0	15.60	31.10	
20A	Back Fall	1	1.2	5.5	4.5	4.5				14.5	17.40	48.50	
11C	Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	6.5				17.0	20.40	68.90	
10B	Forward Line-up	3	1.0	4.5	4.0	5.5				14.0	14.00	82.90	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0				15.5	15.50	98.40	
18 Ross Arthur -- Ayr DA													
10B	Forward Line-up	3	1.0	4.0	5.0	4.5				13.5	13.50	13.50	
11C	Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	18.60	32.10	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	4.0	4.5				12.5	12.50	44.60	
100A	Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.5				14.0	14.00	58.60	
101C	Forward Dive	1	1.2	3.0	4.0	4.0				11.0	13.20	71.80	
20A	Back Fall	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.5				17.5	21.00	92.80	

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Boys 12-13 years													
1 Fearghas Davidson -- Edinburgh DC													
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.5	8.5	7.0					22.0	26.40	26.40	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	32.20	58.60	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	8.0					23.0	23.00	81.60	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	8.5	8.0	7.0					23.5	23.50	105.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.5	7.5	8.0					24.0	36.00	141.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	36.00	177.10	
2 Michael Gale -- City of Leeds DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	6.5					22.0	22.00	22.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.0	6.5					21.5	32.25	54.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	28.00	82.25	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	8.0	7.0					22.0	26.40	108.65	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	138.05	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.5					25.0	25.00	163.05	
3 Tom Fogarty -- NAC Dublin DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	20.50	20.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	28.80	49.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.5	6.5					18.0	28.80	78.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	105.40	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.5	8.0	8.5					24.0	33.60	139.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.5					22.5	22.50	161.50	
4 Fraser Allardice -- Edinburgh DC													
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	24.60	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	23.80	48.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	71.90	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.5	9.0	7.0					23.5	23.50	95.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	30.40	125.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	8.0	6.5					21.5	34.40	160.20	
5 Seán McCormack -- NAC Dublin DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.5	8.5	6.5					21.5	21.50	21.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	30.40	51.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	33.60	85.50	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	25.20	110.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	26.00	136.70	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	159.20	
6 Sam Thom -- Aberdeen DC													
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	8.5					23.5	28.20	28.20	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	6.0					21.0	29.40	57.60	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	6.5					16.0	16.00	73.60	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	92.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	6.0					15.5	24.80	116.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	29.25	146.15	
7 Max Metcalfe -- Harrogate District DC													
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	21.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	29.90	50.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	16.50	67.40	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	87.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	30.00	117.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	28.70	146.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Luke Shuttleworth -- Harrogate District DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	17.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	28.80	45.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	28.80	74.60	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	96.80	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.5	5.5	7.0					19.0	26.60	123.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	22.50	145.90	
9 Brian Hainey -- Ayr DA													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	18.00	18.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	20.40	38.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	27.00	65.40	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	27.00	92.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	8.0	7.0	6.5					21.5	27.95	120.35	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	140.85	
10 Ben Clarke -- Bradford Esprit													
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	20.15	20.15	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	7.0					18.5	25.90	46.05	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	62.55	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	81.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.5					17.5	29.75	111.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	28.00	139.30	
11 John Bell -- Ayr DA													
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	23.40	41.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	59.90	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	20.50	80.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	106.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	28.70	135.50	
12 Dermot Cox -- NAC Dublin DC													
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	20.80	20.80	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	24.50	45.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	63.30	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	82.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	25.60	107.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	26.40	134.30	
13 Jake Robshaw -- Harrogate District DC													
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	22.10	22.10	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	25.90	48.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	66.50	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	85.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	25.90	110.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	23.25	134.15	
14 Jack Hinks -- Edinburgh DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	39.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	23.80	63.30	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	28.00	91.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	114.70	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	133.20	
15 Finlay McCall -- Edinburgh DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	22.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	7.0					18.5	25.90	47.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	21.75	69.65	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.0					22.0	22.00	91.65	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	4.0	6.0					15.0	19.50	111.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	129.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Boys 14-18 years													
1 James Denny -- City of Leeds DC													
5221D	Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.5		18.5	31.45	31.45	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0		19.5	39.00	70.45	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	39.60	110.05	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	8.0	8.5	7.0	7.0	8.5		23.5	39.95	150.00	
11C	Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.5		22.0	26.40	176.40	
2 Matthew Dawson -- City of Leeds DC													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	29.75	29.75	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		21.0	46.20	75.95	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	8.0	6.5	8.0		21.5	32.25	108.20	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	4.0		15.0	30.00	138.20	
11C	Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5		20.0	24.00	162.20	
3 Euan Hunter -- Edinburgh DC													
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	24.00	24.00	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0		20.0	28.00	52.00	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0		16.0	32.00	84.00	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5		14.5	31.90	115.90	
11C	Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0		21.5	25.80	141.70	
4 Scott Lyons -- NAC Dublin DC													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5		14.0	23.80	23.80	
302C	Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	27.20	51.00	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5		16.0	32.00	83.00	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		20.0	30.00	113.00	
21C	Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.5		20.0	28.00	141.00	
5 Frankie Wood -- Beaumont DA													
101B	Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	4.0	3.0	5.0	3.5		11.5	14.95	14.95	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	30.40	45.35	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	8.5	6.0		18.0	27.00	72.35	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0		16.0	24.00	96.35	
11C	Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	8.0		19.0	22.80	119.15	
6 Aitken Mitchell -- Ayr DA													
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		13.5	21.60	21.60	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5		17.0	25.50	47.10	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5		12.0	19.20	66.30	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	5.0		17.5	24.50	90.80	
21C	Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	26.60	117.40	
7 Christopher McEwan -- Ayr DA													
101C	Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	18.00	18.00	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	26.60	44.60	
20A	Back Fall	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	21.60	66.20	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5		12.0	19.20	85.40	
21C	Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5		19.5	27.30	112.70	
8 Stephen Doohan -- Edinburgh DC													
101B	Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5		14.0	18.20	18.20	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	5.0	6.0	5.0		14.0	19.60	37.80	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0		16.0	25.60	63.40	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0		16.5	26.40	89.80	
21C	Back tuck roll	3	1.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.5	17.50	107.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Girls 7 and under													
1 Samantha Brown -- Edinburgh DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	20.00	20.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	25.80	45.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	9.0	8.0	8.0	8.5			24.5	34.30	80.10	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	7.5	8.5			25.5	25.50	105.60	
2 Eden Brown -- Harrogate District DC													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	20.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	38.50	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	8.5	8.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			24.0	28.80	67.30	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	9.0			24.5	24.50	91.80	
3 Amy Bolton -- NAC Dublin DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	18.50	18.50	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.0			22.5	27.00	45.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	63.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	7.5	8.5			24.5	24.50	88.00	
4 Rachael Sellers -- Aberdeen DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.0	21.00	39.00	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5			20.5	24.60	63.60	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	18.50	82.10	
5 Katie Petrie -- Edinburgh DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.5	7.5			25.0	30.00	46.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	63.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	18.00	81.00	
6 Madeleine Finlayson -- Edinburgh DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	17.00	17.00	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.5	23.40	40.40	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	55.40	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5			21.0	21.00	76.40	
7 Keanna MacInnes -- Edinburgh DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	16.50	16.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	36.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	52.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	71.50	

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Girls 8-9 years													
1 Hannah Chappell -- City of Leeds DC													
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	8.5	9.0					24.5	29.40	29.40	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	9.5	9.0	9.0					27.5	38.50	67.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	8.0	9.5					26.5	26.50	94.40	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	116.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.0					13.0	19.50	136.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	6.5	5.0					15.5	24.80	161.20	
2 Rosie Harris -- City of Leeds DC													
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	8.5					25.0	30.00	30.00	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	28.70	58.70	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.5					25.5	25.50	84.20	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	104.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	28.70	133.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	25.50	158.90	
3 Eleanor Pawlett -- Harrogate District DC													
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	22.10	22.10	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	30.10	52.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	7.5					24.0	24.00	76.20	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	96.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	9.0	6.0	7.5					22.5	27.00	123.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	150.70	
4 Clodagh Patridge-Walsh -- NAC Dublin DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	21.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	6.0	4.5					14.5	23.20	44.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0					13.5	21.60	66.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	26.00	92.30	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	28.00	120.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.5					23.0	23.00	143.30	
5 Amber Foster -- Edinburgh DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	8.5	7.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	23.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	47.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5					13.5	21.60	69.10	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	9.0					23.5	28.20	97.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	122.65	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	142.65	
6 Robin Robeson -- Edinburgh DC													
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	22.20	22.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	47.55	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	65.05	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	86.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	28.50	114.55	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.5	5.0					15.0	21.00	135.55	
7 Seanagh Carton -- NAC Dublin DC													
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	22.80	22.80	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.5	5.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	47.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	64.80	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	83.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.5					15.5	23.25	107.05	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	8.0	7.5					22.0	26.40	133.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Georgia Braithwaite -- Harrogate District DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	16.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	23.40	39.40	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	63.40	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	83.90	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	9.0					24.5	29.40	113.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	5.5	5.5					18.0	18.00	131.30	
9 Ella-May Harrison -- Bradford Esprit													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	3.5					11.5	16.10	35.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	29.25	64.35	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	25.35	89.70	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	22.40	112.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	129.60	
10 Phoebe Backhouse -- City of Leeds DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	21.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.5	4.0					14.0	16.80	37.80	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	63.00	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.0	7.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	83.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	8.5					23.5	28.20	111.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	128.20	
11 Erin MacInnes -- Edinburgh DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	42.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.5	5.5	4.0					13.0	18.20	60.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	23.40	83.90	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	23.10	107.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	122.50	
12 Kiani Campbell-Grady -- Harrogate District DC													
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	24.00	24.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	49.35	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	70.35	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	14.50	84.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0					11.5	18.40	103.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.0	4.5					13.5	18.90	122.15	
13 Becky Ross -- City of Leeds DC													
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.5					23.5	23.50	23.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	19.80	43.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	61.30	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	79.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.5					16.5	19.80	99.60	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.5					15.0	18.00	117.60	
14 Shona Weir -- Darlington ASC													
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	18.00	18.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	40.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	5.5					19.5	19.50	59.70	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	17.50	77.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	19.20	96.40	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	17.40	113.80	
15 Jade MacIntyre -- Ayr DA													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	17.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.0	5.0					13.5	16.20	33.20	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	7.0					18.0	21.60	54.80	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	18.60	73.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	22.10	95.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	112.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Megan Ainsworth -- City of Leeds DC													
100A	Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0				20.0	20.00	20.00	
101C	Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.0	5.0				13.5	16.20	36.20	
20A	Back Fall	1	1.2	4.0	4.5	5.0				13.5	16.20	52.40	
10B	Forward Line-up	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	17.50	69.90	
11C	Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	24.00	93.90	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5				17.5	17.50	111.40	
17 Charlotte Horsman -- Bradford Esprit													
100A	Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	15.50	15.50	
101C	Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	6.0				14.0	16.80	32.30	
20A	Back Fall	1	1.2	4.5	5.5	4.5				14.5	17.40	49.70	
10B	Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0				20.0	20.00	69.70	
11C	Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0				15.5	18.60	88.30	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	16.50	104.80	
18 Esme Lees -- City of Leeds DC													
11C	Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	20.40	20.40	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.3	4.5	4.0	4.0				12.5	16.25	36.65	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	16.50	53.15	
100A	Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0				16.5	16.50	69.65	
101C	Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.5	6.0				14.5	17.40	87.05	
20A	Back Fall	1	1.2	4.5	4.0	4.5				13.0	15.60	102.65	

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Girls 10-11 years													
1 Ellie Lowe -- Aberdeen DC													
100A	Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0				22.5	22.50	22.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.5				21.0	33.60	56.10	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	30.00	86.10	
11C	Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.0	9.0	8.0				26.0	31.20	117.30	
21C	Back tuck roll	3	1.4	8.0	7.5	8.5				24.0	33.60	150.90	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	9.0	8.5				26.5	26.50	177.40	
2 Emily Martin -- Edinburgh DC													
100A	Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0				24.5	24.50	24.50	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	9.0	8.0				24.5	34.30	58.80	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	32.80	91.60	
11C	Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	24.60	116.20	
21C	Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	28.00	144.20	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0				22.5	22.50	166.70	
3 Olivia Martin -- Edinburgh DC													
11C	Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	25.80	25.80	
21C	Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	28.70	54.50	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	9.0	8.0				25.5	25.50	80.00	
100A	Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0				20.0	20.00	100.00	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	30.75	130.75	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	6.5				21.5	34.40	165.15	
4 Paige Jackson -- City of Leeds DC													
100A	Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	8.0				20.5	20.50	20.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.5				20.0	32.00	52.50	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	30.75	83.25	
11C	Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.5	7.5	7.5				21.5	25.80	109.05	
21C	Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.5				22.0	30.80	139.85	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.5				24.0	24.00	163.85	
5 Sophie Stewart -- Edinburgh DC													
100A	Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	20.50	20.50	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.5				22.0	30.80	51.30	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	33.60	84.90	
21C	Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.0	8.0	6.5				21.5	30.10	115.00	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	7.0				18.5	24.05	139.05	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0				24.5	24.50	163.55	
6 Jodie Dyer -- Harrogate District DC													
100A	Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.0				22.0	22.00	22.00	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.5				21.0	33.60	55.60	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.0	5.5				17.0	27.20	82.80	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.5				21.0	27.30	110.10	
21C	Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	7.0				18.0	25.20	135.30	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0				24.5	24.50	159.80	
7 Sally Spurr -- City of Leeds DC													
11C	Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.5	9.0	6.5				24.0	28.80	28.80	
21C	Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	7.0				20.0	28.00	56.80	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.0				23.0	23.00	79.80	
100A	Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.5	8.0	7.0				21.5	21.50	101.30	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	27.00	128.30	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5				19.0	30.40	158.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Amy Steele -- Edinburgh DC													
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	28.80	28.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	56.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	76.60	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.0					20.5	20.50	97.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	28.00	125.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	7.0	6.0					18.5	29.60	154.70	
9 Jasmine Ryan -- Edinburgh DC													
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.5	9.0	7.5					25.0	30.00	30.00	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	26.60	56.60	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	7.0					19.0	19.00	75.60	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	96.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	28.70	124.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	27.75	152.55	
10 Charlotte Musgrave -- City of Leeds DC													
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	7.0					23.0	27.60	27.60	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	29.40	57.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	77.50	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	97.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.5	6.0					16.0	22.40	119.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	30.00	149.90	
11 Michelle Melia -- NAC Dublin DC													
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	8.5	7.5					24.0	28.80	28.80	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	50.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	22.50	73.30	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	93.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	26.40	120.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	28.90	149.10	
12 Georgia Bloom -- Aberdeen DC													
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	7.0					23.0	27.60	27.60	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	7.0					18.0	25.20	52.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	74.80	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	93.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.0					17.5	28.00	121.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	26.60	147.90	
13 Megan Brennan -- City of Leeds DC													
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	7.0					23.5	28.20	28.20	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	32.90	61.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	79.10	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	101.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.5					17.5	26.25	127.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	3.5	4.5					12.5	20.00	147.85	
14 Katie Talbot -- Edinburgh DC													
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	21.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	8.0	8.0	7.0					23.0	29.90	50.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	70.40	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	90.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	28.50	119.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	147.40	
15 Katy Morrey -- Harrogate District DC													
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	7.0	7.5					20.5	26.65	26.65	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.5	7.0	6.0					18.5	25.90	52.55	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	6.5					22.5	22.50	75.05	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	93.55	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	26.40	119.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	27.00	146.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Vivienne Hew -- NAC Dublin DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	24.75	45.75	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	20.40	66.15	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	24.50	90.65	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	8.5	8.0	7.5					24.0	31.20	121.85	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	7.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	144.85	
17 Cara Rourke -- Edinburgh DC													
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	20.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	45.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	66.10	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	86.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	34.40	121.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	23.10	144.10	
18 Emma Chambers -- Beaumont DA													
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	17.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	25.20	42.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	61.70	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	79.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	22.40	102.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	8.5	7.0	7.5					23.0	36.80	138.90	
19 Rosy Crandles -- Edinburgh DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	23.80	42.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	21.75	64.05	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	21.50	85.55	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	114.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	134.95	
20 Roisin Kane -- NAC Dublin DC													
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	23.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	7.5					20.0	26.00	49.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	22.00	71.40	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	89.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0					11.5	18.40	107.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	26.25	134.05	
21 Sophie Gray -- Edinburgh DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	45.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.0					14.0	22.40	67.40	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	87.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	23.40	111.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	133.30	
22 Sarah O'Gara -- NAC Dublin DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.0					9.5	15.20	35.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	28.00	63.20	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	6.5					16.0	19.20	82.40	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	7.0					18.5	25.90	108.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	8.0					20.5	20.50	128.80	
23 Sammy Forbes -- Edinburgh DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	18.75	38.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0					11.5	18.40	57.15	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	24.60	81.75	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	25.20	106.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	125.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
24 Jenny Bailey -- Bradford Esprit													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	15.00	34.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	55.00	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	75.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.0	8.0	7.0					24.0	28.80	104.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	21.00	125.30	
25 Zoe O'Gara -- NAC Dublin DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	4.0					15.0	15.00	15.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	18.60	33.60	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	4.0	5.0	6.0					15.0	18.00	51.60	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	70.60	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	25.80	96.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	116.40	
26 Hanna Sutherland -- Edinburgh DC													
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	7.0					18.0	21.60	40.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	16.50	56.60	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	16.00	72.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	18.60	91.20	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	5.0	6.0	6.5					17.5	21.00	112.20	
27 Ellie Sutcliffe -- City of Leeds DC													
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.5					17.0	20.40	39.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.5					17.0	17.00	56.40	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	73.90	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	18.00	91.90	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	19.20	111.10	
28 Chelsea Cliff -- City of Leeds DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	4.5	4.0	5.5					14.0	14.00	14.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	17.40	31.40	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	6.5					15.5	18.60	50.00	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	69.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	91.70	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	7.0					19.0	19.00	110.70	
29 Alana Mitchell -- Ayr DA													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	12.00	12.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	3.5					11.5	13.80	25.80	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	15.60	41.40	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	22.80	64.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	7.5					19.5	25.35	89.55	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	17.50	107.05	
30 Melissa Goodale -- Edinburgh DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	17.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	2.5	2.5	3.0					8.0	12.00	29.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	16.80	45.80	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	68.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	4.0	4.0	5.5					13.5	17.55	86.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.5					20.0	20.00	106.15	
31 Emily Bykar -- Bradford Esprit													
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	4.5	4.0	5.0					13.5	16.20	35.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	52.70	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	68.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	16.80	85.50	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	14.40	99.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Girls 12-13 years													
1 Olivia O'Hora -- NAC Dublin DC													
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.5	8.0	9.0					26.5	31.80	31.80	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	33.60	65.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	5.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	83.90	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	105.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	34.40	139.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	32.00	171.80	
2 Harriet Jones -- City of Leeds DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	20.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	30.00	50.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	30.40	80.40	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.5	8.5	8.0					25.0	30.00	110.40	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	8.0	8.0	6.5					22.5	31.50	141.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	162.40	
3 Kate Lacey -- Bradford Esprit													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	31.20	50.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	21.60	72.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	9.0	8.5	9.5					27.0	35.10	107.40	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	8.0	6.5	7.0					21.5	30.10	137.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	157.00	
4 Courtney Todd -- City of Leeds DC													
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	27.30	27.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	29.25	56.55	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	78.05	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	96.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	30.40	126.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	153.35	
5 Jasmin Feingold -- Harrogate District DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	5.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	47.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	5.0					13.5	20.25	67.55	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	8.0	8.5	8.0					24.5	31.85	99.40	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.5	7.5	7.5					21.5	30.10	129.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	153.00	
6 Mischa Collins -- City of Leeds DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	22.00	22.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	7.5					20.5	32.80	54.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	25.60	80.40	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	8.0	8.0					23.0	27.60	108.00	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	131.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	152.80	
7 Kim Young -- Aberdeen DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.5					21.5	21.50	21.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	50.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0					13.5	21.60	71.90	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	24.60	96.50	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	8.0	8.5	9.5					26.0	36.40	132.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	150.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Rachael Wood -- Edinburgh DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	15.50	15.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	25.90	41.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	28.80	70.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.5	8.0	8.5					24.0	31.20	101.40	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	25.20	126.60	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	20.50	147.10	
9 Lucy Harper -- Beaumont DA													
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	27.95	27.95	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	25.90	53.85	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	73.35	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	91.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	20.25	112.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	34.00	146.10	
10 Emma Bowman -- Ayr DA													
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.0	8.5	8.5					26.0	31.20	31.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	27.95	59.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	77.65	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	16.50	94.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	31.20	125.35	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	5.0					13.5	20.25	145.60	
11 Ailsa Trundle -- Edinburgh DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	21.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	25.60	46.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	25.20	71.80	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	8.0	6.5					21.0	21.00	92.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	23.40	116.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	20.50	136.70	
12 Kerry Fraser -- Edinburgh DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	29.25	47.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	20.00	67.75	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	8.5	6.5					22.0	26.40	94.15	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	22.10	116.25	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	135.25	
13 Paula Wilson -- Edinburgh DC													
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	24.05	24.05	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	25.90	49.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	70.95	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	87.45	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	21.70	109.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	25.50	134.65	
14 Rebecca Stevenson -- Edinburgh DC													
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	26.60	26.60	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	7.0					23.0	27.60	54.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	16.00	70.20	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	4.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	86.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	5.0	4.5					13.5	18.90	105.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	24.80	129.90	
15 Daisy Forbes -- Edinburgh DC													
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.5	7.0	7.0					19.5	27.30	27.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	7.0	5.5					18.5	24.05	51.35	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	71.35	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	4.0	5.5	4.0					13.5	13.50	84.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	23.20	108.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	20.25	128.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Roisin Fulcher -- NAC Dublin DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.0	6.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	18.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	20.80	38.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	23.25	62.05	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	87.40	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	108.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	127.90	
17 Olivia Arthur -- Ayr DA													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	21.00	38.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	20.00	58.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	6.5	5.0					17.0	22.10	80.60	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	25.90	106.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	5.5					19.5	19.50	126.00	
18 Taylor Ross -- Edinburgh DC													
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	18.75	37.25	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	25.50	62.75	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	81.75	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	6.5	5.5					17.0	22.10	103.85	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	123.35	
19 Michaela Kane -- NAC Dublin DC													
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	24.50	24.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	29.25	53.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	72.25	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	16.50	88.75	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	15.00	103.75	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	18.60	122.35	
20 Imogen Smith -- Bradford Esprit													
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	17.50	17.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	27.00	44.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	17.00	61.50	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	15.50	77.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	19.80	96.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	16.80	113.60	
21 Eva Richardson -- Ayr DA													
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	19.80	19.80	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	43.60	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	59.60	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	14.50	74.10	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	14.40	88.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	18.75	107.25	
22 Emily Johnson -- Darlington ASC													
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	16.50	16.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	20.40	36.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	53.90	
100A Hurdle step straight jump	1	1.0	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	12.00	65.90	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	19.20	85.10	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	14.40	99.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Girls 14-18 years													
1 Victoria Smart -- Edinburgh DC													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	8.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			22.0	33.00	33.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.5	30.75	63.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	5.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	97.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	134.05	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	30.80	164.85	
2 Maeve O'Callaghan -- NAC Dublin DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	63.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	27.00	90.60	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	34.20	124.80	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	19.60	144.40	
3 Jessica Dangerfield -- Beaumont DA													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	26.00	26.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	53.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	83.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	113.60	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.0	6.5	6.5			22.5	27.00	140.60	
4 Ellen Hood -- Edinburgh DC													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.5	8.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			21.0	27.30	27.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	50.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	79.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	30.40	109.45	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	9.0	7.5	8.5	6.5	6.5			22.5	27.00	136.45	
5 Rachael Bradley -- City of Leeds DC													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	22.50	53.25	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	78.75	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	110.65	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5			20.0	24.00	134.65	
6 Jessica Ramplin -- Harrogate District DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			19.5	23.40	23.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	5.0	6.5			21.0	29.40	52.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	76.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	104.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	5.5			22.0	28.60	132.60	
7 Kirsty White -- Aberdeen DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	50.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	7.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	79.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	101.50	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	5.5			20.5	28.70	130.20	
8 Rebecca Stead -- City of Leeds DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	53.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.5	24.75	78.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	4.5			17.5	28.00	106.25	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	23.40	129.65	
9 Nicole Le Blanc -- Bradford Esprit													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	54.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	24.50	78.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	4.5			17.0	27.20	105.70	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	125.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Laura Smith-[BEDC] -- Bradford Esprit													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	43.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	68.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			16.5	23.10	91.30	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	114.40	
11 Gemma Hogg -- Edinburgh DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	7.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	43.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	64.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	19.50	84.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	4.5			18.5	24.05	108.45	
12 Ruth Daly -- NAC Dublin DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	1.0	1.5	1.0	2.0	1.0			3.5	7.00	30.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	59.90	
5111A Forward Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	22.50	82.40	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	105.50	
13 Emily Nuttall -- Bradford Esprit													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	12.60	12.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	15.40	28.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	49.00	
20A Back Fall	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	70.60	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.4	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	18.20	88.80	
14 Francesca Hew -- NAC Dublin DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	18.60	18.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	37.50	
201A Back Dive	1	1.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	12.50	50.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	68.40	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0			16.0	19.20	87.60	